## Traverse City Dog Park Donation Form

The City of Traverse City has always benefited from a generous culture of volunteerism and financial contributions. It has helped us achieve much more than what would be otherwise possible. Your investment toward the City's dog park system will continue the tradition of making Traverse City a great place to live and visit, and is greatly appreciated by the community. Thank you for your generous contribution!

Name:		
Address:		
City:	Zip:	
Phone Number: ( )	Email:	

Donations of \$100 and above will be recognized by donation category at the Dog Park and on the volunteer tcdogpark.com website. **Categories are Gold Bone Sponsors -\$1,000 and above, Silver Bone Sponsors - \$500 to \$999, Bronze Bone Sponsors -\$100 to \$499.** All donations \$20 and above receive a Traverse City Dog Park decal.

I would like to donate \$\_\_\_\_\_.

For recognition, how would you like your name(s) to read?

\_\_\_\_\_I wish to remain anonymous.

Please make your check payable to **City of Traverse City** with **Dog Park** in the memo line and mail your donation to:

Mr. Lauren Vaughn, Superintendent City of Traverse City Parks and Recreation 625 Woodmere Ave. Traverse City, MI 49686

You will receive a letter from the City of Traverse City acknowledging your gift and outlining the deductibility of your donation for tax purposes under IRS Code, 26 U.S.C.170(c)(1). Please consult with your tax advisor to confirm if this applies to you in whole or part. *Please keep a copy of your completed form for your records.* 

There are naming opportunities for large items such as benches and mutt mitt stations. If you are interested in purchasing an item for the park such as these, please contact Mr. Lauren Vaughn at (231) 922-4910, ext.114 or email at <a href="https://www.usgund.com">www.usgund.com</a> (231) 922-4910, ext.114 or email at <a href="https://www.usgund.com"/>www.usgund.com</a> (231) 922-4910, ext.114 or email at <a href="https://www.usgund.com"/>www.usgund.com</a> (231) 922-4910, ext.114 or email at <a href="https://www.usgund.com"/>www.usgund.com</a> (231) 922-4910, ext.114 or email at <a href="https://www.usgund.com"/>www.usgund.com</a>